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EXISTING FIRST FLOOR LAYOUTA-100

EXISTING SURROUNDING PHOTOSA-120
EXISTING SURROUNDING PHOTOSA-121

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR LAYOUTA-131

EXISTING FACADE & PLAN DETAILA-140

PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONSA-200

2 ZONING LEGEND

A-141
PROPOSED FACADE & PLAN DETAILA-142
PROPOSED FACADE RENDERINGA-143
PROPOSED FACADE SECTIONA-144

EXISTING FACADE PHOTO

A-201
A-202

INTERIOR RENDERINGSA-204
INTERIOR RENDERINGSA-205

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION FENCEA-132

ARCHITECT
ATMOSPHERE DESIGN GROUP
465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 305
VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

PHILLIP SUMMERS, AIA
ARCHITECT OF RECORD
FLORIDA LICENSE NO: AA26002293
PHONE: (914)747-2344 EXT. 119
EMAIL: psummers@atmosphere-dg.com
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LUDOVICA DOUGLAS
PROJECT MANAGER
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OWNER
LOUIS VUITTON AMERICAS
1 EAST 57TH STREET,
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

PRICILLYA BLOESS
VICE PRESIDENT OF STORE DEVELOPMENT
EMAIL: pricillya.bloess@louisvuitton.com

ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE FOR THE EXTERIOR SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING. ONE OF THE PLILASTERS SHALL BE RELOCATED AND
ANOTHER WILL BE ADDED ON THE FIRST FLOOR FAÇADE TO CREATE A CONSISTENT GEOMETRY INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL 1940'S
FACADE. THE EXISTING WOOD DOOR SHALL BE REMOVED, THE TRANSOM ABOVE SHALL BE CAREFULLY REMOVED AND REMAIN ON
SITE AS ADVISED BY THE TOWN, THE ARCHED WINDOW SHALL BE REMOVED. THREE OF THE BAYS CREATED BY THE PILASTERS SHALL BE
HAVE  KNEE-WALLS AND  IMPACT-RATED GLASS AND FRAME SYSTEM. DECORATIVE METAL MULLIONS WILL BE ADDED TO CREATE A
TRANSOM DESIGN INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL FACADE. THE METAL ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL HAVE A BRASS LIKE FINISH. A SINGLE
ENTRY DOOR  WITH SIDE-LIT SHALL BE RECESSED INTO THE THIRD BAY FROM THE LEFT. A SECURITY GATE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
ENTRY VESTIBULE. THE FRONT EXTERIOR FAÇADE SHALL BE PAINTED WHITE TO MATCH THE EXISTING EXTERIOR. A PORTION OF THE REAR
FENCE WILL BE REPLACED INCLUDING A GATE FOR ACCESS. THE EXISTING LAWN IS TO REMAIN AND SHALL BE RESEEDED WITH
TRADITIONAL GRASS FOR THE AREA.
ONE SIGN IS PROPOSED ABOVE THE DOUBLE DOORS. THE SIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH ZONING SECTION 134-2437. THE SQUARE
FOOTAGE OF THE SIGNS ARE WITHIN THE 20 SQ. FT. ALLOWED BY THE ZONING SECTION 134-2438.

ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE ON INTERIOR SHALL INCLUDED ELECTRICAL UPDATES, NEW ELECTRICAL CIRCUITING, LIGHTING AND OUTLETS
TO BE INSTALLED. UPDATES TO THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS NEED, EXISTING ROOF TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS TO
BE REUSED. THE SIZE OF THE NEW UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE CURRENT UNIT SIZES. NEW CEILING, INTERIOR PARTITIONS, MILLWORK
AND FINISHES. NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM TO BE INSTALLED. 

SITE PLANA-008

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR LAYOUTA-101
EXISTING ROOF LAYOUTA-102

EXISTING SURROUNDING PHOTOSA-122

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR LAYOUTA-130

PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

MATERIAL SAMPLESA-300

INTERIOR RENDERINGSA-206
INTERIOR RENDERINGSA-2071952 FACADE DRAWINGSA-004

DRAWING FROM 1948 - 1 STORY BUILDINGA-003
HISTORIC PHOTOA-002

EXISTING FACADEA-110

SECURITY GATE DETAILSA-500

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR

SALES AREA BOH
3878 SQ. FT.
1133 SQ. FT.

149 SQ. FT.

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

2465 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED FACADE SIGNAGEA-145

LANDSCAPE PLANL-100

TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

5011 SQ. FT. 2614 SQ. FT.
7625 SQ. FT.

ARCHITECTURAL REMARKS

   
IS

SU
E 

FIR
ST

 S
UB

M
ITT

A
L

11
/0

2/
20

23

SIGNAGE DETAILSA-146

   
IS

SU
E 

2N
D

 S
UB

M
ITT

A
L

11
/1

7/
20

23

   
IS

SU
E 

2N
D

 S
UB

M
ITT

A
L

11
/1

7/
20

23

EXISTING AND PROPOSED FENCE PHOTOSL-101
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1966 WINDOW ALTERATIONA-005
DANIEL FOXX EXTERIOR FACADE 1993A-006
ESCADA EXTERIOR FACADEA-007
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EXISTING SURROUNDING PHOTOSA-123
LV FACADE REFERENCE PHOTOS AROUND USAA-124
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A-203 STREET SECTION

A-144 PROPOSED FACADE RENDERING (DWG REV)
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1 VICINITY MAP

3 AREA LOCATION PLAN
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HISTORIC PHOTO A-002

1 HISTORIC PHOTO OF WORTH AVENUE
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1 DANIEL FOXX EXTERIOR FACADE

DRAWING FROM 1948 - 1 STORY
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1 ESCADA EXTERIOR FACADE

ESCADA EXTERIOR FACADE A-007465 Columbus Ave., Valhalla NY 10595
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OVERALL LOT SIZE 140.06' X 50.0'

PA
R

AL
LE

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

PA
R

AL
LE

L 
PA

R
KI

N
G

SIDEWALK
PLANTER

REAR YARD
3,067 S.F.

65'-41
2"

[19926]

142'-3"
[43358]

50
'-1

5 8"

[1
52

81
]

49
'-6

3 4"

[1
51

07
]

71 4"

[1
83

]

101'-8"
[30988]

21
'-7

1 8"

[6
58

3]

36'-31
2"

[11062]

27
'-1

15 8"

[8
52

4]

8'-43
4"

[2559]

EXISTING SKYLIGHT

SIDEWALK
PLANTER

5'-0"
[1524]

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPERTY LINE BASED ON SURVEY
PROVIDED BY WALLACE SURVEYING.
SEE ENCLOSED SURVEY DRAWING.

NEIGHBORING FENCE LINE

LV REQUESTS INFORMATION
REGARDING ELECTRICAL WORK IN
AREA FOR UNDERGROUND POWER
LINES. HOW WILL THIS EFFECT THE
NEW FENCE LAYOUT.

EXISTING GRASS SHALL BE
RESEEDED BY G.C. TOWARDS END
OF CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING ADJACENT FENCE TO BE
REMAIN AND PROTECTED
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING ADJACENT FENCE TO BE
REMAIN AND PROTECTED
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION

NEIGHBORING FENCE LINE

EXISTING 6FT TALL, WOODEN
FENCE TO BE REMOVED.
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EXISTING FIRST FLOOR
LAYOUT A-100

1 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR LAYOUT SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING SECOND FLOOR
LAYOUT A-101

1 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR LAYOUT SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING ROOF LAYOUT A-102

1 EXISTING ROOF LAYOUT SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING FACADE A-110

1 EXISTING FACADE SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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EXISTING SURROUNDING
PHOTOS A-120
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EXISTING SURROUNDING
PHOTOS A-121


